

2024-2025 OSLT MEMBERSHIP FORM

This personal information is collected under the Guidelines of Bill C-6 of the Federal Personal Information Protection & Electronic Documents Act for the purposes as set by OSLT Board of Directors.

Questions should be directed to the Privacy Officer,

Owen Sound Little Theatre, 251-9th St East, Box 41, Owen Sound, ON, N4K 5P1 (519) 371-3425

NEW MEMBERSHIP ☐ R	ENEWAL 🗆 Member since	e:			
Name:					
		 Postal Code	_		
Confidentiality of Information:					
		such as contacting you for activities four such as contacting you for activities for user when necessity within the organization when necessity within the organization when necessity within the contact of the contact	•		
UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED, YOUR EMAIL ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NUMBER WILL BE SHARED FOR CONTACT PURPOSES WITHIN THE ORGANIZATION.					
	WIACI I ON OSES WITHIN	THE ONGANIZATION.			
Signature:					
OSLT MEMBERSHIP LEVELS:					
	r adult per year (plus HST). Eligibl ite in election only. \$500 Lifetime	le to vote. According to Bylaws, you will ge e Volunteer.	et a vote either in		
 Rights and responsibilities a 	s listed				
 Front-of-the-line access to to promoters/renters) 	ckets for OSLT and Roxy Presents	s shows (other events need to be negotiate	ed with		
 OSLT Newsletters 					
eBlasts Netice of production crow a	pplications and auditions for OSL	Tehous			
 Meetings 	ophications and additions for OSE	1 SHOWS			
 Members Only section of th 	e website				
2. SUPPORTING MEMBER - \$20 (pl	us HST). Not eligible to vote. \$500	0 Lifetime Supporting.			

- Front-of-the-line access to tickets for OSLT and Roxy Presents shows (other events need to be negotiated with promoters/renters)
- OSLT Newsletters
- eBlasts
- Notice of production crew applications and auditions for OSLT shows
- Members Only section of the website

MEMBERSHIP:			
VOLUNTEER \$20.00 + HST	SUPPORINTG \$20.00 + HST	LIFETIME VOLUNTEER \$500.00 + HST	LIFETIME SUPPORTING \$500.00 + HST

-ONLY FILL OUT THIS PAGE IF PURCHASING A VOLUNTEER MEMBERSHIP-

OSLT RIGHTS AND RESPONSIBILITIES OF VOLUNTEER MEMBERS:

As a Volunteer Member of Owen Sound Little Theatre, owners & operators of The Roxy Theatre, you have the following rights:

- A vote for members of the Board of Directors at the Annual Meeting either in person or by proxy (16+)
- The opportunity to run for the Board of Directors
- Participation in the running of The Roxy and the operation of Owen Sound Little Theatre through membership on one or more of the Committees
- The opportunity to participate in any of the OSLT productions as cast or crew
- The opportunity to share your skills with other members in workshops, mentoring or apprenticeship programs
- Various social occasions during the year, like cast parties, a Christmas party and other spontaneous get-togethers
- Development of your interests and skills in workshops, mentoring and apprenticeships
- Training that will be available to you: AODA, SmartServe (if applicable), Working From Heights (if applicable)

Owen Sound Little Theatre active Volunteer Members have the following responsibilities:

- Payment of annual fee due 12 months after purchase
- Helping to build a positive image of OSLT in the community by speaking positively of our organization and promoting its accomplishments and goals
- By becoming an OSLT Volunteer Member, you represent that you have not been convicted of a criminal offense for which you have not been pardoned. You consent that OSLT may require you to obtain a criminal reference check. If this is not something that you can agree to, please contact the Theatre Manager at tiffanym@roxytheatre.ca to discuss.

I understand and accept my rights, responsibilities and limitations of membership in Owen Sound Little Theatre.

DATE SIGNATURE

DATE WITNESS

Please circle the volunteering opportunities that you wish to learn more about:

Acting Set Painting

Bartending Stage Managing

Front of House Technical (Light & Sound)

Hairstyling Ushering

Maintenance Wardrobe

Makeup Other:

Marketing

Producing

Props

11003

Set Construction